 CY22388, CY22389, CY22391
Factory Programmable Quad PLL Clock
Generator with VCXO
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07734   Rev. *C  Revised January 13, 2009
Features
■ Fully integrated phase-locked loops (PLLs)
■ QFN package

or Cypress Sales Representative.
7. Not recommended for new designs. The LY32 QFN package transitions to the LT32 QFN.
Ordering Information
Part Number[6] Package Type Production Flow
Pb-free
CY22388ZXC-xxx ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY22388ZXC-xxxT ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY22389ZXC-xxx ZZ20 20-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY22389ZXC-xxxT ZZ20 20-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY22391LFXC-xxx[7] LY32 32-pin QFN (Punch) Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY22391LFXC-xxxT[7] LY32 32-pin QFN (Punch) - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY22391LTXC-xxx LT32 32-pin QFN (Saw) Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY22391LTXC-xxxT LT32 32-pin QFN (Saw) - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
4.90[0.193]
1.10[0.043] MAX.
0.65[0.025]